STATE OF NEW JERSEY – COUNTY OF CAMDEN BOROUGH OF TAVISTOCK RESOLUTION No. 23-2023

RESOLUTION RENEWING PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION LICENSE TO TAVISTOCK COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

WHEREAS, Tavistock Country Club, Inc., 100 Tavistock Lane, Haddonfield, New Jersey 08033 has applied for renewal of plenary retail consumption license #0433-33-001-002 for the period of July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024 and

WHEREAS, The Borough Commissioners believe that the application for renewal is in order and all fees have been paid.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Commissioners of the Borough of Tavistock as follows:

- 1. That plenary retail consumption license #0433-33-001-002 held by Tavistock Country Club, Inc. is renewed for a period commencing July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024.
- 2. The Borough Clerk shall forward a certified copy of this resolution to the licensee and the New Jersey Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control.

			Joseph Del Du Mayor	uca	
Attest:			iviay of		
Denise Moules					
Clerk					
	CE	RTIFICATI	ON		
I, Denise Moules, Clerk	of the Boroug	h of Tavistoc	k do hereby certify	the foregoing to be	a true
and correct copy of a resolution	adopted by the	Borough Co	mmissioners of the	Borough of Tavisto	ock at a
meeting of said Borough Commi	issioners held	on June 27, 2	023.		
			Denise Moules, Clerk		
			Borough of Ta	avistock	
Roll Call Vote:					7
	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent	

Mayor Del Duca

Commissioner Mack-Allen

Commissioner Del Duca